Substitute	rm PTO-1595

04-07-1998

Attorney	Docket	No.:	07850/032001

HE	ET			

Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patent 100679	527		cument.	0
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): C.J. Liang Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		Winbon No. 4, 6 Science	and address of receiving party(nd Electronics Corp. Creation Rd. III, e-Based Industrial Park	ies): 0 .S. 0 .S. 09/036870
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:			u, Taiwan, R.O.C. nal names/addresses attached	? □ Yes ■
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s):				ry 10, 1998
	Additional number	s attached?	? 🗆 Yes	■ No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			umber of applications/patents i	nvolved: 1
	Eric L. Prahl Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	7.	■ Encl	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 osed orized to charge deposit acco	unt
	200 001, 110 102 100 1	8.	If the fe accoun attache	t account number: 06-1050 be above is being charged to det, a duplicate copy of this coved. Definition of the count of	r sheet is I charges,
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS S	SPACE		<u> </u>

9.	and the attached is the original document.	dge and be	elief, the	foregoing information is true a	
	Name of Person Signing Signatur			Date	
	Total number of pages including c				

03/24/1998 01 FC:581

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number EM599471077US

March 9, 1998 Date of Deposit _

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Justin McGovern
REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C. J. LIANG				
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:				
Title: A SERIAL INTERFACE TRANSMISSION STRUCTUR	E			
Filed: Serial No				
Executed on: February 10, 1998				
WHEREAS, Winbond Electronics Corp. of No. 4, Creating Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquaid invention and application and in any U.S. Letters P same;	uiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM I that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assi his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invimprovements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent wis same in the United States, the said interest to be held and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by sai transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any L thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	which is hereby acknowledged by I, and by these presents does/do sell, gnee's successors and assigns, all ention and application and all future hich may hereafter be granted on the enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and d Assignor had this Assignment and etters Patent which may be granted			
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.				
(-)				
C. J. Bing	$N = \{ \gamma \in \mathcal{HB} \}$			
C. J. A. Carry C. J. LIANG	Date:			

RECORDED: 03/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0749